# 900668173 01/07/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900657481

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A&H SPORTSWEAR CO., INC.		09/01/2021	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPHAGILITY, LLC	
Street Address:	100 CORPORATE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	nal Address: SUITE 304	
City:	ty: LEBANON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	al Code: 08833	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4074032	SWIM & SWEAT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2157359305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2157359302

**Email:** trademarks@thebellesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: BELLES KATZ LLC

**Address Line 1:** 1800 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1010

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AH-TM360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Bolduc
SIGNATURE:	/OLIVIA BOLDUC/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0410

900668173

source=SWIM & SWEAT - Nunc Pro Tunc - Alphagility#page1.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif source=Cover Page#page1.tif source=USPTO Pay#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0411

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas A & H Sportswear Co., Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, adopted and used the trademark SWIM & SWEAT and obtained a federal trademark registration for the mark, Reg. No. 4,074,032 ("the Mark");

Whereas Alphagility, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acquired the Mark, the federal trademark registration for the Mark, and the business associated with the Mark, in a transaction dated December 31, 2015, and continues to use the Mark in commerce;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, A & H Sportswear Co., Inc. does hereby assign unto Alphagility, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

By: Mad adult

Name: Mak Waldman

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0412

**RECORDED: 11/19/2021**